10/22/2012 502102456

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwang J. Oh	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kwang J. Oh
Street Address:	4740 La Crescenta Ave
City:	La Crescenta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91214

Name:	Lawrence S. Cohen
Street Address:	10960 Wilshire blvd Suite 1220
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12256407

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502102456

3102316899 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3102316898

Email: cohenlaw@coheniplaw.com

Lawrence S Cohen Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 10960 Wilshire blvd Suite 1220 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-103

PATENT

REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0325

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence S. Cohen Total Attachments: 5 source=10.15.12 - Signed Notarized Assignment#page1.tif source=10.15.12 - Signed Notarized Assignment#page2.tif source=10.15.12 - Signed Notarized Assignment#page3.tif source=10.15.12 - Signed Notarized Assignment#page4.tif source=10.15.12 - Signed Notarized Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0326

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Kwang J. Oh hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR is the inventor and owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/256,407, entitled <u>Strut Clamp</u> ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein or which may be claimed for such invention or inventions; and

WHEREAS, Lawrence S. Cohen having an address at 10960 Wilshire Blvd Suite 1220, Los Angeles CA 90024, and Kwang j. Oh having an address at 4740 La Crescenta Ave, Los Angeles CA 91214 hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, desire to acquire in common the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent application and any patents or other rights which issue therefrom.

Now, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEES and the ASSIGNEES accept, in common, all of his right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent Application and any utility or design patents which issue therefrom including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination, patent office review procedure, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEES in accordance with this assignment.

The parties agree to sign any required or useful additional documents to confirm, memorialize or recognize this assignment and for the purpose of recording this Assignment or otherwise obtaining its legal recognition in any country.

A copy of this ASSIGNMENT in Korean is attached and Kwang J. Oh confirms that he has read and understands the translation.

Signed:	Date: 10-03-12
Kwang J. Oh as ASSIGNOR Notarized:	
Signed: Kwang J. Oh as ASSIGNEE in common with Lawrence S. Cohen Notarized:	Date: 10-03 - 12
Signed:	Date: (0/9/12

Assignment of patent application no 12/256,407 양도중

Kwang J. Oh (이하, '양도인'이라 한다)는 발명자로서, "Strut Clamp" ("특허 출원")라는 명칭의 미국 특허 출원 번호 제 12/256,407 호의 소유자이며, 또 그 특허 출원에서 설명되고 청구된 발명(들) 또는 그러한 발명(들)에 대해 청구될 수 있는 발명의 소유자이다.

캘리포니아 90024, 로스 앤젤레스, 윌셔 불바드 10960, 스위트 1220 에 주소를 갖고 있는 Lawrence S. Cohen 과 캘리포니아 91214, 로스 앤젤레스, 라 크레센타 애비뉴 4740 에 주소를 갖고 있는 Kwang Oh (이하, "양수인들"이라 한다)는 상기 발명(돌), 상기 특허 출원 및 이로부터 나오는 어떠한 특허들 또는 다른 권리에 대하여 완전하고도 배타적인 권리, 타이틀 및 이익(interests)을 공유로 획득하고자 한다.

이제, 따라서, 그 약인 (valuable consideration) 으로서 (그 수취는 본 양도중에서 확인된다), 양도인은 본 양도중에서 상기 발명(돌), 상기 특허 출원, 이로부터 나오는 어떠한 유틸리티 특허 또는 디자인 특허 – 계속출원 (continuations), 부분계속출원 (continuations-in-part, CIP), 분할출원, 재심사 (reexamination), 특허청 재심리 절차 (patent office review procedure), 갱신, 대체 또는 재발행을 포함한다 - 에 대한 양도인의 모든 권리, 타이틀 및 이익을 상기 양수인들에게 공유의 형태로 매도, 양도, 이전하고 넘겨주며, 양도인들은 그것을 받아들인다. 또 양도인은 본 양도중에 따라, 미국 특허상표청장에 대하여 상기로부터 나오는 특허증을 상기 양도인들에게 발행해줄 것을 요청하고 또 그 권한을 부여한다.

당사자들은 어떠한 국가에 본 양도증을 확인, 기록, 또는 승인하기 위하여 그리고 본 양도증을 기록할 목적 또는 법적 승인을 얻을 목적으로 필요하거나 유용한 어떠한 추가 서류에 대해 서명하는 것에 동의한다.

본 양도증에 한글 사본이 첨부되었으며, Kwang J. Oh 는 이를 읽어보았고 동 번역문을 이해하는 점을 확인한다.

3

PATENT REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0329

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of LOS ANGELES	
On OCTOBER 03, 2012 before me, _	WALTER DAMIAN CENTENO - NOTARY PUBLIC (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/see edged to me that he/sae/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	WALTER DAMIAN CENTENO Commission # 1878734 Notary Public - California San Bernardino County My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2014
Signature	(Seal)

This certificate is attached to a "ASSIGNMENT", dated 10/03/2012, of 3 pages.

"Attached document bears embossment"

PATENT REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0330

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) SS.		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
On <u>OCA.</u> 9, 202 before personally appeared <u>haw Rences</u> satisfactory evidence to be the personacknowledged to me that he execusignature on the instrument the perexecuted the instrument.	ted the same in his aut	horized capacity, and	i that by his
I certify under PENALTY O	F PERJURY under the correct.	laws of the State of C	alifornia that
WITNESS my hand and offi	/)	e Shen	MG
		RONNA SHERRIFF	

PATENT REEL: 029167 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 10/22/2012